1/10th Scale Electric Touring Car MTC2 Parts List (A2003)
A2145-B

la =

A2147A 4pcs.

A2148A 1pc.

(@5 A2148C 2pes. €0 A2148D 2pcs

S 2u88 15c
P A214 1pc. A2150 1pc

A2151(2mm) 1pc.

A2152(1.6mm) 1pc.

/ A215310(@ 1mm) 1pc
A2153/105(¢1.05mm)1pc.

I\
AN

A,

A2153/11(@ 1.1mm)
A21531115(@ 1.15mm) 1pe.[OP]

P
.

1pe.

e— 9
"
A2158 1pc.

SiG3x8 2pcs.

[

A2162 1pc. pCES]

A2406BB 5, A40GE
D@ A2203A 2pcs ﬁ o
AZ406A-B 2p0s. @ 2pcs. pCs.
@AZZOSB apes

A2406G 2pcs.

A2406H
@3 2pes.

e

(S A2406C
o G %,
A2406F 2pcs. /;g?soeo

A2122a

A2147Aa
A2147Ba
A2147F a
A2147Ra
A2148a
A2149a
A2150a
A2151a
A2152a

ARB BUSHING

LOWER BULKHEAD
UPPERARM BRACKET
LOWER ARM PIVOT INSERT
LOWER ARM PIVOT INSERT NUT
FRONT LOWER ARM

REAR LOWER ARM

UPPER ARMS+PARTS
UPRIGHT

UPRIGHT LEVER
UPPERDECK (2mm)
UPPERDEGK (1.6mm)

A2153/10b ANTI-ROLL BAR (¢1.0mm)
A2153/105a2 ANTI-ROLL BAR (#1.05mm)
A2153/11b ANTI-ROLL BAR (¢1.1mm)
A2153/115aANTI-ROLL BAR (¢1.15mm) [©F]
A2153/12b ANTI-ROLL BAR (®1.2mm)

A2154a
A2155a
A2156a
A2158a
A2159a
A2160a
A2162a

ANTI-ROLL BAR MOUNT
ANTI-ROLL BAR LINK BALL
ARB BALL LONG SHAFT
BRAGCE UPPERDECK

2pc. UPPERDECK

2pc. UPPERDECK SCREW
2pc. UPPERDECK FWD/TG [OPI

A2203-Ca BATTERY MOUNT+PARTS FWD/TC

@

©210-Ring 5pcs
8821

1

A2210 1p.

[©J A2214 4pos.

@I A2212 2p0s M

—
OAZZW@ 49S. Pin@ 2488 4pos

A2213 2pes
A2215 2pcs.

A=

A2212 2pcs

[

A2213 2pes.

o] =0
A2214 4pcs. A2215 2pes.

e
A2216 10pcs. A2217 2pos.

o

= A2219 2pcs.

A2220 2pcs.

S A2221 (170214
) e | 2. @i
O ——1) =" 2x108

® SK3x3 2pos. 2P°S

)
A2219 2pcs

(@

®
A2220 2pes

T T

)

A2221 4pcs.

A2224
)= 2224 2005

® SK3x2.5 2pcs.

oP]

A2225 2pes.

Q
OW3x5x0.2
10pcs.

10pos.

Pin@2x8.8

A2230-Ba

I

Pin@2x10.8

10pcs. A2203C 1pc.

T2203A-B
2p0s.
T22038-8
4pos.

=l
%) A2z apes

35 Soft O-Ring
(RED50°)
A2234 10pcs.

A2235A Tpo. A2235B 1pe. A2235C Tpo. A2235D 2pcs.

= \_J

A2236 1pe.

A2237A m%ﬂ A22378 .
1pe. Tpc A2238 2pcs.

~~INotused in this kit.

C

e i A2242 1pc,
B

A2237A Tp.

A2239 2pcs.

A22378 1pe, T2203A-B

2pes.

/ A2238D Ape.

A2238 2pcs. A2203C 1pe.

@ A2234 85 O-Ring
(REDS0°) 2pes.

A2206 O-Ring
$5-21 1pe.

Dumm SJG2x8 4pcs.
D 3JG2x10 2pcs.

A22452a

,j A2245 1pe.

£23028 1
1pc. | 2pos.
/14503020 i) /1x2302H
C.

p
| AZ302E 55y A2302D | (@) A23026
.&'@PL —— R 1 7 2p0s

© A2304 1pe.
© A2305 1pc
© A2306 1po
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A2420a

B B —

A2424p X3

o0
2422 1pe.
2423 1pc. 2424 2pcs
A24250 12
22 7 ’ 246 1pc ‘
£2425 2pcs.

A2427p T3 g A2428a 11

A2427 2pes.
(Black)

A2428 1pc.

A2510 2pos.

A2511 2pcs

@13 O-Ring 2pes.

om Qe

O wstiLtpe. [[© w5 (I 125 o Asie
A23100pe (Bearing press-fitting) A2512 4pcs. 2pos. e 2pes
nawa w25t
O0A31R Tee ©A2313 Tpc [D A2515 4 P3(Si) O-Ring
pos. 22516 2
(Bearing press-fitting) (Bearing press-fiting) A2410 4pes. i @ g

A2414 1pe.
(CFRP)

A2415 1po.
(Alumnium)

T 42230 2005 @ 2240 2pcs. O A2241 dpes.

A2206b
A2210a
A2211a
A2212a
A2213a
A2214a
A2215a
A2216a
A2217a
A2218a
A2219a
A2220a
A2221b
A2224a
A2225a
A2227a
A2228a
A2229a

O-RING FOR DIFFERENTIAL CASE

SPUR GEAR SHAFT
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT SET
FRONT WHEEL AXLE

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING FOR PIN

FRONT JOINT SHAFT
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT CLIP
WHEEL HUB (5mm)

REAR DRIVE SHAFT SET
REAR WHEEL AXLE

REAR DRIVE SHAFT

DRIVE SHAFT BLADE

ALUM REAR WHEEL AXLE [OPI
WHEEL HUB (4.5mm)

SHIMS (#3x$5x0.2) 10pcs.

PIN ($2x8.8)

PIN ($2x10.8)

A2230-Bb DIFFERENTIAL GEAR (HD)

A2231a
A2232a
A2234b
A2235a
A2236a

ALUM SPOOL OUTDRIVE
STEEL SPOOL QUTDRIVE [OP]
S5 SOFT O-RINGS (50°)
PULLEY+PARTS

PULLEY-SPUR GEAR ADAPTER

A2237Aa DIFFERENTIAL CASE A
A2237Ba DIFFERENTIAL CASE B

A2238a
A2239a
A2240a
A2241a

18T DIFFERENTIAL MOUNT
OUTDRIVE DIFFERENTIAL
WHEEL HUB (4mm)

WHEEL HUB SCREW

n~p (]
) 'A24078-B 2pcs.

A2416A Tpo, e

(@) A2407D 2p0s. = A2407C 2pcs

A2416B 2pcs.

A2417 1pe.

RA2418a

O O s 1o

A2419 1pc.

A2242b
A2243
A2245a
A2302
A2304
A2310
A2311L
A2311R
A2313
A2410a
A2414
A2415
A2416a
A2417a
A2418a
A2419a

BELT

DIFFERENTIAL SET
H.D.BELT
STEERING PLATE+PARTS

SERVO MOUNT

STEERING LEVER LEFT
STEERING LEVER RIGHT
STEERING PLATE

BODY HEIGHT ADJUSTER
CHASSIS (CFRP)

CHASSIS (ALUM)
BUMPER+PARTS

FRONT BODY MOUNT PLATE
FOAM BUMPER

REAR CHASSIS STIFFENER

STEERING STOPPER COLLAR [OP

P3 Soft O-Ring
(© (RED50°)
A2523 10pcs,

A2524F 1pe. A2524R 1pc.

Ploszss | s
M| A2525 2pcs. e

@ A2527 2pes.

A2528 2pcs

| m25a0af a2s3ta |

5y TP
A2529 1pc. A2530 1pe. A2531 2pcs.
A2420a REAR BODY MOUNT PLATE

A2422a
A2423a
A2424b
A2425b
A2426
A2427a
A2428a
A2510b
A2511a
A2512b
A2514-Ba
A2515
A2516b
A2520
A2523
A2524F
A2524R
A2525a
A2527a
A2528a
A2529a
A2530a
A2531a

ROUND WEIGHT 10g
RECEIVER WEIGHT 20g
BATTERY WEIGHT 52¢
BATTERY WEIGHT 20g
BATTERY TAPE (PTFE)
BODY STOP LOW (BLACK) [OP]

ROUND WEIGHT (5g) [OP]

SHOCK SPRING TENSION NUT W/0O-RING
SHOCK LOWER TIP NUT

SHOCK SHAFT BUSHING

SHOCK BALL JOINTS

SHOCK MEMBRANE

SHOCK SPRING SHEET BOTTOM COLLAR
O-RING SET P3 (Si)

P3 SOFT O-RINGS (RED50°)

FRONT SHOCK TOWER

REAR SHOCK TOWER

SHOCK CASE

SHOCK NUT

SHOCK SHAFT

FRONT LOWER SHOCK MOUNT

REAR LOWER SHOCK MOUNT

SHOCK PISTON 1.3x4

A2532 2pcs.
2535 |
0y

A2535 2pcs

A2534 13

i

A2533 2pcs. A2534 2pcs.

i

A2536 2pcs

2510 2pcs. D) A2514C 2pcs. T8 A2528 2pcs
A2515 2pcs, A2531 2pcs.

A2511 2pes.

© A2512 2pcs. @ 42516 2005 @ss-mo-mng 2pcs.

|| ©) A2514A 2p0s I[[ﬂl e

I n25148 2pcs. @ 2527 2pcs.

(©)P3(si) 0-Ring 2pcs

67 OE-2.34pcs.

A2538a
(o % || aosi0 opos. | | A2540 2p0s. | | A25e1 2pcs

A2543a G2

ﬂﬁpzf“z’*%? s

®SK3x3 1p.

= $2x9.8 Pin 1pc.
| Assembly picture 1pc.

ﬂAzmA
i gty
= SK3x3 1pc.

= 2x9.8 Pin 1pc.
Assembly picture 1pc

A2601b | A2601/1a |§ A2104a
¢ j
A2601 2pcs. A2601 10pcs. Z=el : @ﬁ L)
A2704 1pc.
A2105a A2106a
O ( Eo BAZ7061pc
AZI05 tpe. I UGS 1pe

A2802-Ba

(T A2802B 4pes. (TT_] A2802C 4pes.

A2803n A2804b A2805h
© © —
A2803 (1 A2804 (2
10pes. () 10pcs. gre) 42805 2ps

A2532  SHOCK SPRING 5.75T (HARD)
A2533  SHOCK SPRING 6T (MEDIUM HARD) [OF
A2534  SHOCK SPRING 6.25T (MEDIUM)[OP]
A2535  SHOCK SPRING 6.5T (MEDIUM SOFT)
A2536  SHOCK SPRING 6.75T (SOFT)

A2537 SHOCK SET

A2538a BYPASS SHOCK GASE

A2539  PROGRESSIVE SHOCK SPRING 6.5T [OP]
A2540  PROGRESSIVE SHOCK SPRING 7.0T [GF
A2541 PROGRESSIVE SHOCK SPRING 6.75T [OP)
A2542a AGTIVE SHOGK TOWER FRONT [OP]
A2543a ACTIVE SHOCK TOWER REAR
A2544 PROGRESSIVE SHOCK SPRING 6.0T [OP
A2601b  BRARINGS (¢3x$6x2.5) 2pcs.

A2601/1a BRARINGS (#3x$6x2.5) 10pcs.

A2704a MOTOR MOUNT

A2705a MOTOR MOUNT WEIGHT 12¢g

A2706a MOTOR MOUNT WEIGHT 15g

A2802-Ba BALL JOINTS

A2803b  SHIMS (#3x¢6x1) 10pcs.
A2804b SHIMS (¢3x®6x2) 10pcs.
A2805b  ALUM TURNBUCKLE (38mm)

NO,12

A28060 A28070 [T | A28110
A2806 2pcs A2807 1po ﬁgg;; (0.5mm)
A2812a [ VIEE] A2814a
- i8] 0
A2812 2905 2813 4pes. 2814 dpes.

(b SiG3x5T 30pcs.
(e SiG3x8T 9pes.
(wwmm SiG3x10T 3pcs.
(- SiG3x12T 1pe.

[m SJG3x6T 2pes.
[ SJG3x8T 5pes.
. SJG3x10T 2pcs.
[ SJG3x12T 2pcs.

[ SJG3x14T 2pcs.
| SJG3x16T 2pcs.

Assembly picture 1pc

&3@?2 2pcs.

0602 10pcs
(5%8)

White

5 O-Ring (i)

E2601 2pcs.
(5x10x4)

E2601 10pcs.
(5x10xd)

10pcs.

E2808a

1 E2808 (150mm) 4pcs.

=

$2x9.8 Pin
8pcs.

(] 10214 2pes
D SK3x2.6 2pes

T21578B 4pes.

OW3.5;
@ 8pcs.

— il
I owsxsxoz |
| 4pcs.

|

CED 12303 2pcs.

©T2303L 2pcs.  ©T2303M 2pcs.
P i il =

x7.5%0.2

| El TZ303C 1pss. |

T2303A Tpcs
| PCS- A2303B-B 1pe. |
| €0 & 2308 Apes

T2601 2pcs.
(10x15x4)

T2601/1 10pcs,
(10x15x4)

& T2804L-B 10pes. T28048-B 8pes

A2806b
A2807b
A2811b
A2812a
A2813a
A2814a
A2815
A1002
P0402a
P0403a
C0602/1
G0602/2b
C0605
E0257a
E2601a
E2601/1a
E2808a
H2412a
T0214
T0215
T2157Ba
T2226a
T2303-B
T2601a
T2601/1a
T2804L-B

ALUM TURNBUCKLE (28mm)

ALUM TURNBUCKLE (18mm) [OP]

SHIMS (#3x$6x0.5) 10pcs.

TURNBUCKLE M4 (16mm)

5mm BALL (ALUM)

6mm BALL (ALUM)

TITANIUM SCREW SET (top)

MTG2 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

12 LOGO STICKER

12 LOGO STICKER (METALLIC)

BEARINGS (5x8x2.5) 2pcs.

BEARINGS (5x8x2.5) 10pcs.

BEARINGS (6x10x3) 2pcs.

S5 O-RINGS (SILICONE) [OP]

BEARINGS (5x10) 2pcs.

BEARINGS (5x10) 10pcs.

ANTENNA PIPE (150mm)

CHASSIS WEIGHT 18g

JOINT SHAFT FOR UNIVERSAL

JOINT PIN (62x9.8)

FLAT NUT M3

GEAR WASHER

SERVO SAVER PARTS

L.F. BEARINGS (10x15x4) 2pcs.

L.F. BEARINGS (10x15x4) 10pcs.
aBALL LINK SET (LONG)

T2804S-Ba BALL LINK SET (SHORT)
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